1 June 2024 31 May 2027 10606752 Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 8 March 2016 LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## Noatum Logistics Spain, S.A.U.

C/ De la Mar Roja, 52 - 60 (ZAL I), 08040 Barcelona, Spain

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 0037000-013

This certificate forms part of the approval identified by approval number: 0037000

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

## The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Freight forwarding services. Customs agency services. Management of logistic services including industrial projects and oversize cargo.Logistic services. Handling and storage of goods.

Marta Escudero

Regional Director, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited





Location

**Certificate Schedule** 

**Activities** 

Noatum Logistics Spain, S.A.U. ISO 14001:2015

Freight forwarding services. Customs agency services. C/ Areal nº18 3ª planta oficinas 15 y 16, 36201 Vigo, Pontevedra, Spain

Noatum Logistics Spain, S.A.U. ISO 14001:2015

Freight forwarding services. C/ Nervión 3 3º B, 48001 Bilbao, Vizcaya, Spain

Noatum Logistics Spain, S.A.U. ISO 14001:2015 Logistic services. Handling and storage of goods.

C/ Arana 24-28 Nave A 31.1 ZAL Prat, 08820 El Prat de Llobregat, Barcelona, Spain

Noatum Logistics Spain, S.A.U. ISO 14001:2015 Freight forwarding services. Customs agency services. Centro de Negocios Nexus, Cl. Juan Pérez Arriete s/n - Planta

2ª - Módulo 4.3, 11204 Algeciras, Cádiz, Spain

Noatum Logistics Spain, S.A.U. ISO 14001:2015 Freight forwarding services. Customs agency services. C/ De la Mar Roja, 52 - 60 (ZAL I), 08040 Barcelona, Spain

Noatum Logistics Spain, S.A.U. ISO 14001:2015 Freight forwarding services. Customs agency services. Avda. Ferrandis Salvador s/n, 12100 Grao, Castellón, Spain

Noatum Logistics Spain, S.A.U. ISO 14001:2015 Freight forwarding services. Customs agency services. Avda.de Italia nº 2, 28820 Coslada, Madrid, Management of logistic services including industrial Spain projects and oversize cargo.

ISO 14001:2015 Noatum Logistics Spain, S.A.U. Freight Forwarding services. Avda. de los Cambulloneros s/n 1ª pl., Muelle Virgen del Pino, 35008 Las Palmas de Gran Canaria, Las Palmas, Spain





Location

**Certificate Schedule** 

**Activities** 

Noatum Logistics Spain, S.A.U.

Av Can Montcau 15, 08186 Llicà de munt, Barcelona, Spain

ISO 14001:2015

Logistic services. Handling and storage of goods.

Noatum Logistics Spain, S.A.U.

Calle del Puerto de Denia N 5, Pol el Oliveral, Naves Prologis, 46190 Ribarroja de Turia, Valencia, Spain

Logistic services. Handling and storage of goods.

Noatum Logistics Spain, S.A.U.

Avda. Timoteo Mendieta 3, 28830 San Fernando de Henares, Madrid, Spain

ISO 14001:2015

Logistic services. Handling and storage of goods.

Noatum Logistics Spain, S.A.U.

Plaza Candelaria 1 - Edificio Olympo local 365/6, 38003 Santa Cruz de Tenerife, Spain

ISO 14001:2015

Freight Forwarding services.

Noatum Logistics Spain, S.A.U.

Paseo de la Alameda, 34 6º - Edif. Mozart, 46023 Valencia, Spain

ISO 14001:2015

Freight forwarding services. Customs agency services.

Noatum Logistics Spain, S.A.U.

Calle C nº26 nave A y nave B, Pol Ind el Oliveral, 46394 Ribarroja del Turia, Valencia, Spain

ISO 14001:2015

Logistic services. Handling and storage of goods.

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 3 of 3